



(1)

930wp2816.24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 WRIT PETITION NO. 2816 OF 2024

PRADIP BABURAO HANGARGEKAR AND OTHERS

....Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

.....Respondent

Mr. V. H. Dighe, Advocate h/f Mr. C. K. Shinde, Advocate for the
petitioners

Ms. Neha Kamble, AGP for the Respondents/State

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 14th MARCH, 2024

P C.

1. Subject to the maintainability of this Petition, delay and laches, **issue notice** to the Respondents, returnable on 01-04-2024. The learned AGP waives service of notice for the Respondents/State.

2. Matter be listed on 01-04-2024 alongwith wp/2355/2024 and wp/2363/2024.

[R. M. JOSHI, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]