



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : AUGUST 01, 2025**

--
Mr.A.R.Kale, Addl. Govt. Pleader, Mr.S.B.Pulkundwar, Ms.PJ.Bharad,
Mr.P.K.Lakhotiya, Mr.A.A.A.Khan and Ms.Vaishali S. Chaudhari, AGPs for State,
in respective matters
--

ORDER :-

Due to paucity of time, the following matters on the board dated 01.08.2025 are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them:-

Matters	Next Date
922 WRIT PETITION NO. 2816 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2355 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2363 OF 2024 924 WRIT PETITION NO. 3824 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5040 OF 2025 IN WP/3824/2024 925 WRIT PETITION NO. 3987 OF 2024 928 WRIT PETITION NO. 9245 OF 2024 929 WRIT PETITION NO. 9644 OF 2024	04.09.2025 (Urgent Category)
930 WRIT PETITION NO. 9745 OF 2024 931 WRIT PETITION NO. 9807 OF 2024 933 WRIT PETITION NO. 10808 OF 2024 934 WRIT PETITION NO. 10816 OF 2024	08.09.2025 (Urgent Category)
937 WRIT PETITION NO. 12053 OF 2024 938 WRIT PETITION NO. 12596 OF 2024 939 WRIT PETITION NO. 12669 OF 2024 940 WRIT PETITION NO. 12827 OF 2024 942 WRIT PETITION NO. 2052 OF 2025	09.09.2025 (Urgent Category)
944 WRIT PETITION NO. 3162 OF 2022 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 4286 OF 2022	12.09.2025

<p>948 WRIT PETITION NO. 5247 OF 2022 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 6119 OF 2022 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 11344 OF 2022 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 11857 OF 2022 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 12879 OF 2022</p>	
<p>961 WRIT PETITION NO. 6430 OF 2024 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 6510 OF 2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 6726 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 7872 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 8555 OF 2024</p>	15.09.2025
<p>966 WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2024 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 9450 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 9673 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 9919 OF 2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 9953 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 10041 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 10281 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 10642 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 10736 OF 2024</p>	16.09.2025
<p>976 WRIT PETITION NO. 10839 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 11039 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 11091 OF 2024 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 11131 OF 2024 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 11230 OF 2024 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 11426 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 11576 OF 2024 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 12034 OF 2024</p>	18.09.2025
<p>986 WRIT PETITION NO. 12570 OF 2024 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 12700 OF 2024 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 13077 OF 2024 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 13328 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 13537 OF 2024 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 13572 OF 2024 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 13582 OF 2024 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 13614 OF 2024</p>	19.09.2025
<p>994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13736 OF 2024 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 13957 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14104 OF 2024 IN WP/13957/2024 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 13984 OF 2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 14124 OF 2024 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 769 OF 2025</p>	22.09.2025

<p style="text-align: center;">WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 786 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13512 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14117 OF 2024 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 5201 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 7347 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 6829 OF 2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5135 OF 2022 IN WP/6829/2008</p> <p style="text-align: center;">WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8169 OF 2012 IN WP/6829/2008</p> <p style="text-align: center;">WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8385 OF 2009 IN WP/6829/2008</p> <p style="text-align: center;">WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7508 OF 2011 IN WP/6829/2008</p> <p style="text-align: center;">WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11985 OF 2012 IN WP/6829/2008 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 11660 OF 2016</p>	22.09.2025
--	------------

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP