



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.2816 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2355/2024 & 2363/2024

Pradip s/o Baburao Hangargekar & ors. ... **PETITIONERS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. C.K. Shinde, Advocate for petitioners
Mrs. K.B. Patil Bharaswadkar, A.G.P. for State
Mr. D.S. Bagul, Advocate for R.No.4 in WP No.2816/2024
Mr. S.V. Deshmukh, Advocate for R.No.3 & 4 in
W.P. No.2363/2024

.....
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

Stand over to 25th September 2025 for filing reply.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

FMPathan/-