



{1}

20-wp-2816-2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**20 WRIT PETITION NO. 2816 OF 2024**

**Pradip Baburao Hangargekar And Others  
VERSUS  
State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others**

...  
Mr. C.K. Shinde, Advocate for the Petitioners  
Mrs. R.P. Gaur, AGP for the State  
Mr. S.V. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No. 3 and 4

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2355 OF 2024**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2363 OF 2024**

.....  
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. At the request of learned advocate for respondents No. 3 and 4,  
stand over to 28.07.2026, for filing reply.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**